alliances to promote exports and scientific research.

3. Vigorously develop varieties of traditional Chinese medicine:

Among the traditional Chinese medicine prescriptions, there are many ancient, proven and beneficial

prescriptions, which can supplement without dryness, absorb well and have little side effects.  We will

carry forward the advantages of traditional Chinese medicine with unique effects on rehabilitation and

health care, create traditional medicine, folk medicine and health care medicine with Chinese

characteristics, strive to play the advantages of traditional Chinese medicine, and actively explore the

international market.

4. Integrated production and marketing:

Panjin Chunqiu Century Industrial Co., Ltd. controls the online and offline sales,

Mai Jin Li focuses on the production of high-quality, high-efficiency and high-tech products to form a

smooth production and marketing chain with complementary industries.

9

The following proforma statement of operations assumes the acquisition for Mai Jin Li had occurred as of

January 1, 2021:

Qian Yuan Baixing, Inc.

Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (unaudited)

QYBX Mai Jin Li Grand Total

Revenue $ 459,602   $ 5,003,464   $  5,463,066

Cost of Revenue 92,134   4,275,055   4,367,189

Gross margin 367,468   728,409   1,095,877

Operating expenses:

General and administrative expenses 359,992   528,607   888,599

Total operating expenses 359,992   528,607   888,599

Net operating income (loss) 7,476   199,802   207,278

Other income (expense):

Other income (expense) (4,317)   8,157   3,840

Total other income (expense) (4,317)   8,157   3,840

Loss before provision for taxes 3,159   207,959   211,118

Provision for income taxes 969   2,821   -

Net Income (loss) $ 2,190   $ 205,138   $ 211,118

Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.002

Fully diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.002

Weighted average number of common

shares outstanding - basic 91,641,747

Weighted average number of common

shares outstanding - diluted 111,726,479

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

10

Qian Yuan Baixing, Inc.

Proforma Consolidated Statements of Operations (unaudited)

QYBX Mai Jin Li Grand Total

Revenue $ 180,785   $ 3,592,657   $  3,773,442

Cost of Revenue 27,485   2,833,267   2,860,752

Gross margin 153,300   759,390   912,690

Operating expenses:

General and administrative expenses 82,496   519,333   601,829

Total operating expenses 82,496   519,333   601,829

Net operating income (loss) 70,804   240,057   310,861

Other income (expense):

Other income (expense) (5,000)   2,620   (2,380)

Total other income (expense) (5,000)   2,620   (2,380)

Loss before provision for taxes 65,804   242,677   308,481

Provision for income taxes 2,207   -   2,207

Net Income (loss) $ 63,597   $ 242,677   $ 306,274

Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.003

Fully diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.003

Weighted average number of common

shares outstanding - basic 90,145,857

Weighted average number of common

shares outstanding - diluted 98,950,854

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

11

B.  Describe any subsidiaries, parents or affiliated companies, if applicable, and a description of their

contact information for the business, officers, directors, managers or control persons.

None

C. Principal Products or Services, and Their Markets.

On July 13, 2021, the Company acquired 100% of the assets of Panjin Chunqiu Century Industrial Co., Ltd.,